

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details

Date:	2/21/2	2022				
First Na	ame:	Kays	ea	Surnam	e:	Lindsey
Reference: (For Curator Use Only) 005		005	KayseaLindsey	Count	try:	USA
Artist Web Link: http://instagram.com/dripnectar.k/						
Contact Number:		ber:	850-532-3113	Email:	kay	/seapaints@gmail.com

2. Artwork Information

Title/Auction Name: Haunted						
Type: Digita	al Only Digital and Physical V Please tick where appropriate					
Category: Pa	Category: Painting					
Collection/Th	emed Set Title: Glorious Dawn					
Year of Completion: 2022						
Medium: A	crylic on Canvas					
Dimensions:	11" x 14"					
Description:	Energy never ends.					



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the creator, their artistic inspiration and the creation process of the **specific** artwork for viewer's understanding.

Each piece of this collection intends to exist individually or as a set that flows through the chakra colors, one piece flowing into the next. "Glorious Dawn" collection is a nod to Carl Sagan and my ideas, and feelings about how we came to exist. Two things have been consistent t hroughout my entire life, my need for colorful, creative expression and my fascination with energy, the cosmos, and the universe within our consciousness. I tend to approach my creative process to create a particular balance of calm and chaos, mirroring my own life. Having survived so much chaos, trauma, and addiction, I now live a calm, fulfilling life. The latter in my painting is represented by the background colors, while the black and white is the most rewarding part- it's my opportunity to take potential chaos, but guide it into something that follows its flow.

"Haunted" represents never ending energy.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.instagram.com/dripnectar.k/



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.



Photograph Inset of Work

Kaysea Lindsey

Signature:

indsey

Date: 02/21/2022

Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name:	NFT Cura	tion Partners LLC	
The Agent Authori	zed Representat	tive: AJ A	Amado	
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130			
Signature:	A J		Company Stamp:	CURLING CURLING CURLING CURLING CURLING FLORDA FLORDA COURT FLORDA COURT FLORDA COURT FLORDA
Date:	2/21/2022			



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	2/21/2022		Reference: (For Curator Use Only)	005KayseaLindsey	
Creator's Legal Name: Kaysea		ea Lindsey			
Creator's Pseudonym (if any):					
Creation Title/Auction Name:		Haunted			
Collection/Themed Set Title:		Glorious D	awn		
	r in Collection/Set: Use Only, Please tick where appropr	ate) 1	2 3	4 5 X	

(a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,

(i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;

(ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,

(iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;

(iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and

(v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.

(b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.

(c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Legal Name:

Kaysea Lindsey

Signature:

kaysea Lindsey

Date: 2/21/2022

Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.

Creator's Agent Company Nam	ie: NF
-----------------------------	--------

T Curation Partners LLC

The Agent Authorized Representative: AJ Amado

Address:

936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130

Signature:

Date:

A J	Company Stamp:	PLORIDA PLO
2/21/2022		



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Artwork Display Images (For Curator Use Only):



Display 1



Display 2



Kaysea Lindsey



Display 3

Display 4

For video, audio and animated content kindly display the **Media Background Image**.